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PRODUCT SPECIFICATION 

PRODUCT NAME VEGAN TT MIX BOX 

PRODUCT CODE TDEASS46032 

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION Mini vegan chocolate and cherry tart, Mini Vegan Chocolate 
orange finger, Mini vegan Victoria Sponge cake, Mini vegan 
lemon elderflower and poppy seed cake 

PACK QUANTITY 4x8 

PRODUCT STATE FROZEN 

SHELF LIFE ON DEFROST 5 DAYS 

PRODUCT PACKAGING DELIVERED IN SOLID FOOD GRADE CARDBOARD BOX 

COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE UK 

 

PRODUCTION SITE TAVISTOCK INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GORTON, MANCHESTER 

SUPPLIER ADDRESS DESTINY FOODS 
DESTINY HOUSE,  
PRESTON STREET, 
MANCHESTER, 
M18 8DB 

CONTACT NUMBER 0844 856 0911 

 

 

 

VEGAN TEA TIME MIX BOX 
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INGREDIENTS 
% AMOUNT 

PER 100g 
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN 

MINI VEGAN CHOCOLATE CHERY TART  

Black cherries (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, 
Natural Colour (E163), Flavouring, Colour (blueberry 
concentrate juice), Acidity Regulator (E330), 
Preservative (E220) 

38 
France, Spain, Italy, Denmark, 

Poland, Ukraine, Austria 

Vegan Sweet Pastry (Vegetable Oil: Palm, Rapeseed 
Oil; Gluten Free Potato Starch, Gluten Free Rice Flour, 
Sugar, Gluten Free Maize Flour, Gluten Free Tapioca 
Starch, Gluten Free Gram Flour, Gluten Free Oats, 
Emulsifier: Xanthan Gum, Preservative: Salt; Pea 
Protein, Vanilla). 

34 

Poland, Italy, UK, Thailand, 
France, China, Argentina, 
Urugary, Mexico, Kenya, 

Uganda 

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier Soya Lecithin (E322), Vanilla Natural 
Flavouring) 

15 Belgium 

Coconut milk (coconut extract, water, stabilisers 
E412, E466, emulsifiers E435, antioxidant E330) 

8 Thailand 

Glaze (Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Fat reduced 
cocoa powder, Gelling agents (E440i, E440ii), 
Modified starch E1422, Acid E330, Flavouring, 
Preservative E202, Acidity regulator E333iii) 

4 

Finland, France, Germany, 
Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, 
Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, 
Malta,Netherlands, Poland, Por
tugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slove

nia, Spain, Sweden,UK, 
Cameroon, Ghana, Ivory Coast, 

Nigeria, Argentina, Brazil, 
Mexico, China, USA 

Flaked Almonds 1 USA 

MINI VEGAN CHOCOLATE ORANGE FINGER  

Dark Chocolate (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier Soya Lecithin (E322), Vanilla Natural 
Flavouring) 

21 Belgium 

Palm Fat (Red Palm Fruit Oil, Natural Butter Flavour, 
Antioxidants E392) 

21 Malaysia 

Water 20 UK 

Sugar 13 Netherlands 

Ground Almonds 11 USA, Spain, Australia 

Medium Alkalised Cocoa Powder (Cocoa, Acidity 
Regulator E501) 

7 
Ivory coast, Ghana, Indonesia, 

Malaysia, Nigeria, Ecuador, 
Spain 

Starch Blend (Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Calcium 
Carbonate, Citric Acid, Guar Gum Hydroxypropyl 
Methyl Cellulose, Psyllium Husk) 

6 UK 

Pure Orange Oil (Orange)  1 USA 

MINI VEGAN VICTORIA CAKE 

Vegan Cake Mix (Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Sugar, 
Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate 

41 GB 
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(E450), Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate (E501)), 
Wheat Gluten, Emulsifier (Mono- And Diglycerides Of 
Fatty Acids (E471)), Potato Starch, Citrus Fibre, 
Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Enzymes) 

Rapeseed Oil 13 UK, France, Ukraine 

Whip Topping - Vanilla Flavoured Vegetable Oil 
Emulsion (Water, Partially Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm 
Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, 
Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), 
Stabilisers (Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose, Sodium 
Alginate), Salt, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium 
Citrate), Colours (Beta-Carotene, Caramel)) 

12 
UK, Malaysia, Indonesia, 

France, Germany, Holland, USA, 
Spain, Denmark, Canada, Brazil 

Strawberry Jam (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Strawberry 
Puree, Gelling Agent Pectin E440, Natural Flavour, 
Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid E330, Trisodium Citrate 
E331c), Colour E163) 

11 UK 

Water 10 UK 

Unsweetened Soya Milk (Water, Hulled Soya Beans 
(8.7%), Apple Extract, Acidity Regulators 
(Monopotassium Phosphate, Dipotassium 
Phosphate), Calcium Carbonate, Sea Salt, Stabiliser 
(Gellan Gum)) 

8 BELGIUM 

Invert Sugar Syrup 4 reBELGIUM 

Sugar Snow (Sugar, Wheat Starch, Non-Hydrogenated 
Palm Fat) 

1 
Indonesia, Malaysia, Papua 
New Guinea palm oil, palm 
kernel oil, Belgium, France 

MINI VEGAN LEMON, ELDERFLOWER AND POPPY SEED SLAB 

Vegan Cake Mix (Wheat) Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium 
Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Thiamine), Sugar, 
Wheat Starch, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate 
(E450), Potassium Hydrogen Carbonate (E501)), 
Wheat Gluten, Emulsifier (Mono- And Diglycerides Of 
Fatty Acids (E471)), Potato Starch, Citrus Fibre, 
Rapeseed Oil, Natural Flavouring, Enzymes) 

59 GB 

Rapeseed Oil 16 UK, France, Ukraine 

Water 21 UK 

Elderflower Cordial (Sugar, Water, Fresh Elderflowers 
8%, Fresh Lemon Juice, Citric Acid) 

5  

Glaze (Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup (Wheat), Sugar, 
Acidity Regulators E330, E332, E341(Iii), Colour E160a, 
Natural Lime Flavour, Gelling Agent E440, 
Preservative E202) 

1.2 
Netherlands, Switzerland, 

Germany, France, China, USA 

Nibbed Sugar  1 FRANCE 

Lemon Zest 1.41 SPAIN 

Poppy Seeds  
0.4 

 
UK, Australia, Spain, China, 

Czech Republic, Turkey 

Pure Lemon Oil 0.4 USA 
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DIETARY SUITABILITY OF PRODUCT: 

DIET TYPE SUITABLE COMMENTS 

VEGETARIANS YES  

VEGANS YES  

COELIAC NO GLUTEN 

KOSHER NO NOT CERTIFIED 

HALAL NO NOT CERTIFIED 

 

PRODUCT ALLERGEN INFORMATION: 

ALLERGENS IN PRODUCT PRESENT IN FACTORY 

PEANUTS NO YES 

NUTS YES (ALMOND) YES 

EGGS OR EGG PRODUCTS NO YES 

MILK OR MILK PRODUCTS NO YES 

SESAME SEEDS NO YES 

CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN  
(WHEAT/ RYE/ BARLEY/ OATS/ SPELT/ KAMUT 
OR HYBRIDISED STRAINS) 

YES (WHEAT) YES 

SOYA OR SOYA PRODUCTS YES YES 

SULPHITES OR SULPHUR DIOXIDE >10mg NO YES 

CELERY OR CELERY PRODUCTS NO NO 

MUSTARD OR MUSTARD PRODUCTS NO NO 

CRUSTACEANS NO NO 

FISH OR FISH PRODUCTS NO NO 

LUPIN NO NO 

MOLLUSC NO NO 

 

MICROBIOLOGICAL TARGET FOR PRODUCT: 

TEST SATISFACTORY UNSATISFACTORY 

ACC <104 ≥105 

ENTERO <102 ≥104 

E. COLI <20 ≥100 

SALMONELLA ND 25g DETECTED 

L. MONOCYTOGENES ND 25g DETECTED 

C. PREFINGENS <20 ≥104 

B. CEREUS <103 ≥105 

S. AUREUS <20 ≥100 

 

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION PER 100g 

MINI VEGAN CHOCOLATE CHERRY TART 

ENERGY (Kcal) 632 

ENERGY(KJ) 1353 

PROTEIN (g) 4.3 

CARBOHYDRATES (g) 50.5 

OF WHICH SUGARS (g) 30.7 

DIETARY FIBRE (g) 1.5 

FAT (g) 17.9 
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OF WHICH SATURATES (g) 8.5 

SALT (g) 0.0 

MINI VEGAN CHOCOLATE ORANGE FINGER 

ENERGY (Kcal) 806 

ENERGY(KJ) 1569 

PROTEIN (g) 5.4 

CARBOHYDRATES (g) 31.4 

OF WHICH SUGARS (g) 24.3 

DIETARY FIBRE (g) 3.4 

FAT (g) 34.1 

OF WHICH SATURATES (g) 15.4 

SALT (g) 0.0 

MINI VEGAN VICTORIA SPONGE CAKE 

ENERGY (Kcal) 363 

ENERGY(KJ) 1520 

PROTEIN (g) 3.2 

CARBOHYDRATES (g) 47.1 

OF WHICH SUGARS (g) 26.8 

DIETARY FIBRE (g) 1.3 

FAT (g) 17.7 

OF WHICH SATURATES (g) 4.6 

SALT (g) 0.3 

MINI VEGAN LEMON, ELDERFLOWER AND POPPYSEED SLAB 

ENERGY (Kcal) 356 

ENERGY(KJ) 1492 

PROTEIN (g) 3.7 

CARBOHYDRATES (g) 46.6 

OF WHICH SUGARS (g) 22.3 

DIETARY FIBRE (g) 1.6 

FAT (g) 16.9 

OF WHICH SATURATES (g) 2.2 

SALT (g) 0.3 

 

STORAGE INFORMATION: 
 

KEEP FROZEN. ONCE DEFROSTED, KEEP REFRIGERATED 

AND DO NOT REFREEZE. 

SHELF LIFE OF PRODUCT: 

AMBIENT N/A 

CHILLED 5 DAYS 

FROZEN 18 MONTHS FROM MANUFACTURE / MINIMUM 
FROM DELIVERY 3 MONTH. 

 

PACKAGING DETAILS: 

Our production relies on volumetric processes and as such only gives indicative weights, either wet or 
dry weights – these are not be relied upon as validated. 

OUTER PACKAGING FOOD GRADE CARDBOARD BOX- Widely Recycled 

OUTER DIMENSIONS (mm) Length: 242/Width:346 /Height:106  

INNER PACKAGING Division tray, cavity tray, cake platform 
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INNER DIMENSIONS (mm) Length: 177 /Width:177  /Height:39  
Length: 300 /Width:238  /Height:30 
Length: 327 /Width: 216 /Height:38 

GROSS WEIGHT OF CASE Product Net Weight: 52g x 8+24,5 x 8+31 x 8+23,5 
x 8     1048g  
Packaging Weight: 200g +2x6g + 2x24g+51g 
GROSS WEIGHT: 1359 

LABEL INFORMATION LABEL STATES PRODUCT NAME, CUSTOMER ADDRESS, 
DELIVERY DATE, STORAGE INFORMATION, 
INGREDIENTS, ALLERGENS, SHELF LIFE, BEST BEFORE 
OR USE BY DATE. 

PALLET DETAILS: 

NUMBER OF OUTER CASES PER LAYER 5 

NUMBER OF LAYERS PER PALLET 11 

NUMBER OF OUTER CASES PER PALLET 55 

 

LABEL SAMPLE: 

                        
DESTINY HOUSE, MANCHESTER, M18 8DB 

CUSTOMER ADDRESS: 
CUSTOMER POSTCODE: 
DELIVERY DATE: e.g. SAT 25 DEC 

INGREDIENTS: 
Mini Chocolate Cherry Tart: Black cherries (38%)(Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Natural Colour 
(E163), Flavouring, Colour (blueberry concentrate juice),  Acidity Regulator (E330), Preservative 
(E220), Vegan Sweet Pastry (34%) (Vegetable Oil: Palm, Rapeseed Oil; Gluten Free Potato Starch, 
Gluten Free Rice Flour, Sugar, Gluten Free Maize Flour, Gluten Free Tapioca Starch, Gluten Free Gram 
Flour, Gluten Free Oats, Emulsifier: Xanthan Gum, Preservative: Salt; Pea Protein, Vanilla),Dark 
Chocolate (15%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier Soya Lecithin (E322), Vanilla Natural 
Flavouring). Coconut milk (coconut extract, water, stabilisers E412, E466, emulsifiers E435, antioxidant 
E330), Glaze (Glucose syrup, Sugar, Water, Fat reduced cocoa powder, Gelling agents (E440i, E440ii), 
Modified starch E1422, Acid E330, Flavouring, Preservative E202, Acidity regulator E333iii), Flaked 
Almonds(1%) 
Mini vegan Chocolate Orange finger: Dark Chocolate (21%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 
Emulsifier Soya Lecithin (E322), Vanilla Natural Flavouring), Palm fat (Red Palm Fruit Oil, Natural 
Butter Flavour, Antioxidants E392), Water, Sugar, Ground almonds(11%), Medium alkalised cocoa 
powder (cocoa, acidity regulator E501), Starch blend (Potato Starch, Tapioca Starch, Calcium 
Carbonate, Citric Acid, Guar Gum  Hydroxypropyl Methyl Cellulose, Psyllium Husk), Pure Orange Oil 
(orange) (1%) 
Vegan Mini Victoria Sponge Cake: Vegan Cake Mix (Wheat flour (Wheat flour, Calcium Carbonate, 
iron, nicotinamide, thiamine), sugar, Wheat starch, Wheat gluten, raising agents (disodium 
diphosphate (E450), potassium hydrogen carbonate (E501)), emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of 
fatty acids (E471)), potato starch, hydrolized Wheat protein, citrus fibre, salt,  natural flavouring, 
rapeseed oil, enzymes),), Rapeseed oil, Whip topping (Vanilla Flavoured Vegetable Oil Emulsion 
(Water, Partially Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Kernel Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifiers (Polysorbate 60, 
Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Soya Lecithin), Stabilisers (Hydroxypropylmethyl Cellulose, Sodium 

Number 

Ordered 
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Alginate), Salt, Flavourings, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Citrate), Colours (Beta-carotene, Caramel)), 
Strawberry jam (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Strawberry puree, Gelling agent Pectin E440, Natural flavour, 
Acidity regulators (Citric acid E330, Trisodium citrate E331c), Colour E163), Sugar Snow (sugar, wheat 
starch, non-hydrogenated palm fat) 
Vegan lemon elderflower and poppy seed cake: Vegan Cake Mix (47%)(Wheat) flour (Wheat flour, 
Calcium Carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine), sugar, Wheat starch, Wheat gluten, raising agents 
(disodium diphosphate (E450), potassium hydrogen carbonate (E501)), emulsifier (mono- and 
diglycerides of fatty acids (E471)), potato starch, hydrolized Wheat protein, citrus fibre, salt,  natural 
flavouring, rapeseed oil, enzymes), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Elderflower cordial (5%) (Sugar, water, fresh 
elderflowers 8%, fresh lemon juice, citric acid), Lemon zest (1%), Glaze (Water, Glucose-Fructose 
Syrup, Sugar, Flavour, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Potassium Citrate, 
Tricalcium Phosphate; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate; Colour: Carotenes), nibbed sugar, lemon oil 
(0.4%), poppy seeds (0.4%). 

 

Best Before:  
STORAGE INFORMATION: KEEP FROZEN. ONCE DEFROSTED KEEP REFRIGERATED AND DO NOT REFREEZE.   

Product Code:   

 Allergens:   For allergens, please see ingredients in bold. 
Produced in a factory that handles: Peanuts, milk, egg,Sesame and Sulphites 
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